JUNIOR CAMP

SUNDAY

4:00
5:30
6:30
7:15
7:45
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

Counselor/Program Meeting @ Lakeview
Staff Dinner

Check-in @ Pine Lodge

Intro Activity @ Cabins & Camp Tours
Chapel

SNACK

Evening Activity

Get Ready for Bed

Light Out/Quiet (Story-time after Lights Out)

MONDAY-THURSDAY

7:00
7:15
8:00

9:30
10:45
12:00
1:00
2:15

4:00
5:00
5:45
6:30
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:45

Friday

7:15
8:00

9:00
10:45
12:00
1:00
1:30

3:30

Polar Bear Swim (Optional- Monday & Wednesday only)

Counselor Meeting @ Pine Lodge (Jr Day Camp Drop-Off 7:30-8:00am)
BREAKFAST

Cabin Devotions & Cleanup

Chapel (Bring your Bible!)

Activity Workshop #1

LUNCH

Activity Workshop #2

Free Time

2:15 - 3:45- Lake Open

2:15-3:30 — Pool Open

2:30- 3:30 - Snack Shack Open

Team Challenge

DINNER

Cabin Time (Tuesday- Girls Hayride)

Evening Activity (Tuesday— Boys Hayride) (Thursday- LIVE/Skit Night@ 7:00)
SNACK (Jr Day Camp Pick-Up 8:00pm)

“LIVE” (Thursday Night — 8:30pm Bonfire/Smores @ Lakeview)

Get Ready for Bed

Lights Out/Quiet (Story-time after Lights Out)

Counselor Meeting @ Pine Lodge
BREAKFAST

Cabin Devotions

Chapel (Bring your Bible!)
Activity Workshop #1

LUNCH

Cabin Pack Up/Clean Up (Must be Inspected/Released to Free Time)
Free Time

1:30 — 3:00- Lake & Pool Open
2:00- 3:00 - Snack Shack Open
Closing Meeting

4:00-4:30 - Snack Shack Open//Campers Depart



