JUNIOR CAMP

SUNDAY

4:00	Counselor/Program Meeting @ Lakeview
5:30	Staff Dinner
6:30	Check-in @ Pine Lodge
7:15	Intro Activity @ Cabins & Camp Tours
7:45	Chapel
8:30	SNACK
9:00	Evening Activity
9:30	Get Ready for Bed
10:00	
MONE	DAY-THURSDAY
7:00	Polar Bear Swim (Optional- Monday & Wednesday only)
7:15	Counselor Meeting @ Pine Lodge (Jr Day Camp Drop-Off 7:30-8:00am)
8: 00	BREAKFAST
0.00	Cabin Devotions & Cleanup
0.20	•
9:30	Chapel (Bring your Bible!) Activity Workshop #1
10:45 12:00	LUNCH
1:00	
1.00 2:15	Activity Workshop #2 Free Time
2.15	
	2:15 – 3:45- Lake Open
	2:15-3:30 – Pool Open
4-00	2:30- 3:30 - Snack Shack Open
4:00	Team Challenge DINNER
5:00 5:45	
5:45	Cabin Time (Tuesday- Girls Hayride)
6:30	Evening Activity (Tuesday– Boys Hayride) (Thursday- LIVE/Skit Night@ 7:00)
7:30	SNACK (Jr Day Camp Pick-Up 8:00pm)
8:00	"LIVE" (Thursday Night – 8:30pm Bonfire/Smores @ Lakeview)
9:00	Get Ready for Bed
9:45	Lights Out/Quiet (Story-time after Lights Out)
<u>Friday</u>	1
7:15	Counselor Meeting @ Pine Lodge
8:00	BREAKFAST
	Cabin Devotions
9:00	Chapel (Bring your Bible!)
10:45	Activity Workshop #1
12:00	LUNCH
1:00	Cabin Pack Up/Clean Up (Must be Inspected/Released to Free Time)
1:30	Free Time
	1:30 – 3:00- Lake & Pool Open
	2:00- 3:00 - Snack Shack Open
3:30	Closing Meeting
4:00-4:	30 - Snack Shack Open//Campers Depart